



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.94 of 1994

Ramesh Sriram @ Ramesh

Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

Respondent(s)

Mr. S.J. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
31.07.2025

07.

1. Pursuant to the orders dated 01.07.2025 and 10.07.2025 of this Court, the I.I.C., Tangarpali Police Station, Rourkela has submitted a report dated 14.07.2205 before this Court. As per the said report, the whereabouts of the appellant in the present case is not known. The said report is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the permanent address of the appellant is at Srikakulam. The present Criminal Appeal is ready for hearing.
3. List this matter for hearing on 21.08.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge