



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 94 of 1994

Ramesh Sriram @ Ramesh

Appellant(s)
Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

Respondent(s)
Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order No.

ORDER

21.08.2025

08.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 31.07.2025, a report has been received from the IIC, Tangarpali P.S., Rourkela, *inter alia*, stating that on verification it is found that there is no village like Mallapali in the Sundargarh district.

2. The report appears to be complexly non-application of mind because in the cause title of the appeal the address of the sole appellant is given as Malipai, PS- Malipati, Dist- Srikakulam and apart from the address it has also been mentioned that at Qr. No. C/80, Construction Colony, P.S. Tangarpali, Rourkela, Sundargarh district.

3. In the above view of the matter, the IIC, Tangarpali P.S. is directed to file a fresh report by the next date.

4. List this matter after two weeks.

Ashok

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge