



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 94 of 1994

Ramesh Sriram @ Ramesh

Appellant(s)

-versus-

State of Orissa

Respondent(s)

Mr. R.B. Dash, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order No.

ORDER

20.11.2025

09.

1. Learned counsel for the State seeks for an adjournment to obtain instructions, pursuant to the order dated 21.08.2025, by the next date.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge