



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 94 of 1994

Ramesh Sriram @ Ramesh

.....

Appellant(s)

None

Vrs.

State of Orissa

.....

Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

15.01.2026

Order No.

10.

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Mr. P.S. Nayak, learned counsel for the State is present.
3. As it appears, consistently in many dates of hearing, none has appeared for the appellant. The appeal is pending since 1994. Today, since none appeared, this Court appoints Mr. Abhas Mohanty, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court.
4. Registry is directed to supply copy of this order as well as the brief to Mr. Abhas Mohanty, learned Amicus Curiae forthwith.
5. List this matter on 20.01.2026 for hearing indicating the name of Mr. Abhas Mohanty, learned Amicus Curiae in the cause list as well as in the brief.

(S.S. Mishra)

Judge

Ashok