



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 94 of 1994

**Ramesh Sriram @
Ramesh**

....

Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhas Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa

....

Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Apat, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

- 11.
1. It appears that most part of the scanned copy of the trial court record is completely illegible. Therefore, it is essential to call for the hard copy of the entire trial court record.
 2. Therefore, Registry is directed to call for the hard copy of the entire trial court record from the court of learned Assistant Sessions Judge, Rourkela in connection with Sessions Trial Case No. 3/2 of 1993 (arising out Tangarpali P.S. Case No. 71 of 1992 corresponding to G.R. Case No. 650 of 1992 of the court of S.D.J.M., Panposh) within a week.
 3. List this matter on 7th April, 2026.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**